Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic			
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Frank Tavakoli	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Mike Tavakoli	Name: Regis Corp.			
	Internal			
Individual(s) Association	Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 7201 Metro Boulevard			
Corporation- State:	City: Minneapolis			
	State: Minnesota			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 55439			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) December 14, 2004	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
✓ Assignment	✓ Corporation Citizenship Minnesota			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
76/506,075	1,702,273; 1,702,272			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing CITY CUTS	TGF HAIRCUTTERS			
	TGF			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott Sullivan	registrations involved:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Of and Address of 7004 Mater Bandarand	Authorized to be charged by dream care Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 7201 Metro Boulevard	☐ Enclosed			
City: Minneapolls	8. Payment Information:			
State: Minnesota Zip: 55439	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 952-947-7219	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 952-947-7200	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502914</u>			
Email Address: scott.sulliven@regiscorp.com	Authorized User Name Scott Sullivan			
9. Signature:	10/11/2005			
3.0,000				
Signature Scott Sullivan Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223/13-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0301

EXHIBIT "B"

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frank Tavakoli and Mike Tavakoli (jointly and severally, the "Assignors") are the owners of the trademarks and associated registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Marks") together with goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to assign all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks to Regis Corp., a Minnesota corporation with offices at 7201 Metro Boulevard, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55439 ("Assignee") and Assignee wishes to acquire the same from Assignors.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks. This Trademark Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark, and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks by any third party. The parties agree that Assignee is the successor to that portion of the business that pertains to the Marks, which business is ongoing and existing.

Assignors agree to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all necessary documents, instruments, and assignments and do any reasonable and lawful acts that Assignee may request to effect and evidence all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee.

		1 sout	ist.
· •	Fra	ınk Tavakoli	
STATE OF Texas	_)		
COUNTY OF HAVE'S)ss. _)		
On this 14th day	of December the person who signed this	, 2004, be s document, who ackno	efore me appeared wledged that he signed it
as a free act.		8.41	Same
S H GRO NOTARY F State of	PUBLIC 🕻	Notary P	ublic
Comm. Exp. 0		1//	2-3
	Mil	ke Tavakoli	
STATE OF TEXAS	.)		
COUNTY OF HAVE'S)ss. .)		
On this 14th day Mike Tavokoli	of December the person who signed this	2004, be document, who acknow	efore me appeared wledged that he signed it
as a free act.		SH.	Spore
NOT	H GROVER ARY PUBLIC ARY PUBLIC ARY OF ARY	Notary P	ublic

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0302

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TGF HAIRCUTTERS	U.S.	1,702,273	July 21, 1992
TGF	U.S.	1,702,272	July 21, 1992

Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Country	<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date
CITY CUTS	U.S.	76/506,075	April 1, 2003

Domain Names

tgfhaircutters.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 10/11/2005